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CoC Number: NJ-504
CoC Name: Newark/Essex County CoC
Total Award: $6 442,940

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total #

Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj.
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $761,388 21 $4,950,746 0 $0 n/a 23
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $141,140 0 $0 n/a 1
Supportive Services Only 1 $61,000 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1
HMIS 0 $0 1 $235,666 0 $0 nla 1
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $293,000 1
GRAND TOTAL 3 $822,388 23 $5,327,552 0 $0 $293,000 27
% of Total Award 12.7% 82.6% 0% 4.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880 Essex County MHA Permanent Housing Consolidation Renewal project
Project Live, Inc PLI Community Support Services Renewal project
HBP RAIN Foundation R.A.LLN. Foundation Supportive Housing New project
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880 Essex County Newark YMCA PSH Consolidation Renewal project
City of East Orange My Own Place Renewal project
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880 Essex CSPNJ Permanent Housing 2018 New project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Total 9% of CoC
Award Award

$5,712,134 89%

$141,140 2%
$61,000 <1%
$235,666 4%
$293,000 5%
$6,442,940

Awarded Amount

$720,046.00
$625,763.00
$425,000.00
$397,938.00
$389,520.00
$336,388.00
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County of Essex

Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
Integrity Inc.

isaiah house

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF NEW JERSEY INC, THE
NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Positive Health care, Inc.

Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

isaiah house

Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

HMIS

Grantee Name
NJ HMFA

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Essex County Division of Community Action

Almost Home 11

Essex County Project Live PSH Consolidation

Mary's House

Next Step

3AT CoC Renewal 2018

ESNJ Essex HUD 2018

3AF CoC Renewal 2018

PHCI Permanent Supportive Housing
Newark HOME/Nancy's Place

3AE CoC Renewal 2018

3AG CoC Renewal 2018

Essex COL Permanent Supportive Housing

3AX CoC Renewal 2018

Supportive Apartment Living Program
SHP for Disabled Single Women
Essex County St. Clare's

3AR CoC Renewal 2018

Project Name

Essex Youth Housing Project

Project Name

Essex Youth Coordinated Assessment

Project Name
Essex HMIS FY 2018

Project Name

NJ 504 CoC Planning Application FY2018
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$272,050.00
$253,083.00
$248,400.00
$247,968.00
$220,342.00
$203,296.00
$194,652.00
$190,727.00
$184,120.00
$176,657.00
$156,264.00
$152,609.00
$108,371.00
$104,666.00

$45,633.00

$34,952.00

$23,689.00

Awarded Amount

$141,140.00

Awarded Amount

$61,000.00

Awarded Amount
$235,666.00

Awarded Amount

$293,000.00





