

# **HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: NJ-504

**CoC Name:** Newark/Essex County CoC

Total Award: \$6,442,940

### **Awards by Component:**

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	2	\$761,388	21	\$4,950,746	0	\$0	n/a	23	\$5,712,134	89%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$141,140	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$141,140	2%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$61,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$61,000	<1%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$235,666	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$235,666	4%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$293,000	1	\$293,000	5%
GRAND TOTAL	3	\$822,388	23	\$5,327,552	0	\$0	\$293,000	27	\$6,442,940	
% of Total Award		12.7%		82.6%	ó	0%	4.5%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County MHA Permanent Housing Consolidation	Renewal project	\$720,046.00
Project Live, Inc	PLI Community Support Services	Renewal project	\$625,763.00
HBP RAIN Foundation	R.A.I.N. Foundation Supportive Housing	New project	\$425,000.00
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County Newark YMCA PSH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$397,938.00
City of East Orange	My Own Place	Renewal project	\$389,520.00
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex CSPNJ Permanent Housing 2018	New project	\$336,388.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



# **HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	Next Step 3AT CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project Renewal project	\$220,342.00
	EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF NEW JERSEY INC, THE	ESNJ Essex HUD 2018	Renewal project	\$203,296.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AF CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$194,652.00
	Positive Health care, Inc.	PHCI Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$190,727.00
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Newark HOME/Nancy's Place	Renewal project	\$184,120.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AE CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$176,657.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AG CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$156,264.00
	Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex COL Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$152,609.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AX CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$108,371.00
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Supportive Apartment Living Program	Renewal project	\$104,666.00
	isaiah house	SHP for Disabled Single Women	Renewal project	\$45,633.00
	Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County St. Clare's	Renewal project	\$34,952.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AR CoC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$23,689.00
	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Essex Youth Housing Project	Renewal project	\$141,140.00
Sup	portive Services Only			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Essex Youth Coordinated Assessment	New project	\$61,000.00
HM	IS			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Granite rimine	2.0,000.000	110Ject 1, pc	i i i u u u u i i i i i i i i i i i i i

### **CoC Planning Grant**

NJ HMFA

Grantee NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountEssex County Division of Community ActionNJ 504 CoC Planning Application FY2018Planning project\$293,000.00

Essex HMIS FY 2018

\$235,666.00

Renewal project

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.